
UDP

UDP

UDP

UDP

TCP

Port forwarding

Phone system IP address’s example

Customer’s IT vendor needs to supply us with two local static IP addresses assigned to the phone system.

IT vendor also needs to set up for forwarding, see below:

IT vendor needs to make sure that ALG is disabled

192.168.1.50

192.168.1.50

192.168.1.50

192.168.1.50

192.168.1.51

Network settings for NEC SL2100 phone system

Router/Firewall Data switchCable/Fios Modem

Customers Location

The Internet Cloud

NEC SL 2100 phone system

SIP carrier 5090

10020-10275

8000

5080-5081

5070

5090

10020-10275

8000

5081-5081

5070

VoIP audio RTP

NEC remote Access

Remote IP Phone

SOFTPhone

192.168.1.50

192.168.1.51

First address assigned to 
the NEC system

Second address assigned to 
the NEC system 

IT vendor to supply Gateway address and subnet

A public static IP address is required!!!


