

Network settings for NEC SL2100 phone system

Customer's IT vendor needs to supply us with two local static IP addresses assigned to the phone system. IT vendor also needs to set up for forwarding, see below:

A public static IP address is required !!

Phone system IP address's example

Port forwarding



SIP carrier	UDP	5090	5090	192.168.1.50
VoIP audio RTP	UDP	10020-10275	10020-10275	192.168.1.51
NEC remote Access	TCP	8000	8000	192.168.1.50
Remote IP Phone	UDP	5080-5081	5081-5081	192.168.1.50
SOFTPhone	UDP	5070	5070	192.168.1.50

IT vendor to supply Gateway address and subnet

IT vendor needs to make sure that ALG is disabled